Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apollo Physical Therapy Products, LLC		109/28/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pivotal Health Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	724 Oakwood Road	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266313	APOLLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (605)334-4814

 Phone:
 6053340005

 Email:
 mark@hwalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark A Ekse
Address Line 1: 600 S Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Mark A Ekse

 Signature:
 /Mark A Ekse/

 Date:
 10/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Apollo Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 32663

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 28th day of September, 2011, by Apollo Physical Therapy Products, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company located at 702 Marshall Street, Suite 312, Redwood City, CA 94063 USA to Pivotal Health Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a South Dakota corporation having its principal place of business at 724 Oakwood Road, Watertown, SD 57201 USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor, has adopted, owns, and is using the mark "Apollo" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Apparatus for physical training for medical use; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration Number 3266313 registered on July 17, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the subject mark together with all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or connected therewith, effective as of the date listed above. This transfer and assignment includes the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as described herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to transfer ownership to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registration to Assignee consistent with this assignment.

RECORDED: 10/28/2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement on the date first written above.

Apollo Physical Therapy Products, LLC

By: Carts 1 Corc

Title: Presiders

TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0542